Charleston, WV • Saturday, June 19th, 2021 • 8:00 am

Please join us on June 19th, 2021 for the **2021 CAMC Foundation Run for Your Life 5-Mile Run, 2.5-Mile Walk** to raise awareness about colorectal cancer and funds to help support colorectal cancer screenings.

We are proud to announce the return of 2020 co-chairs, Josh and Kelly Sword, for the 2021 CAMC Foundation Run for Your Life! Josh and Kelly's goal remains the same; to save at least one life by promoting early detection and sharing personal experiences from their hard fought journey of facing stage three colorectal cancer in 2018, to full remission three years later.

Despite the difficulties and challenges presented by the global pandemic, last year we hosted over 360 registrants and raised more than \$98,000.

Without the support of our runners, walkers and sponsors, none of this would have been possible.

You have helped ensure our continued success over the years.

Money raised from the CAMC Foundation Run for Your Life always remains here in our state to benefit the health of our community, providing education and screening measures for colorectal cancer, along with free colorectal cancer screening kits and results.

So lace up your sneakers and meet us at the starting line for the **2021 CAMC** Foundation Run for Your Life 5-Mile Run, 2.5-Mile Walk on June 19th, 2021 at Haddad Riverfront Park!

To register, visit **give.camcfoundation.org/run** or mail a hard copy located on the back of this letter.

### Team Up for Colorectal Cancer Awareness



# 2021 Run For Your Life

5-Mile Run • 2.5-Mile Walk



## Charleston, WV • Saturday, June 19th, 2021 • 8:00 am Run/Walk begins at Haddad Riverfront Park.

ENTRY F	ORM (Ple	ase print)
Name		
		Age (Day of Race)
Run V		

\*Winners in each division will be recognized.



#### Unable To Join Us In Person?

Simply sign up as an eVent participant and choose your own starting line; whether it's a treadmill or a neighborhood street. Run or walk the race distance and know your miles logged help support the cause. Your shirt will be mailed to you following the event.

Participating from home

Registration is \$25 if postmarked before June 16, 2021 and \$30 thereafter. Online registration is available on give.camcfoundation.org/run

No charge for online registration.

Late registration and pre-race packet pick up will be held on June 18th from 3 to 7 p.m. at the CAMC Cancer Center parking lot (3415 MacCorkle Ave. SE) and on race day at the start line from 7 to 8 a.m.

Send checks and entry forms to: CAMC Foundation 3414 Staunton Ave. SE Call

Call (304) 388-9860 for more information.



Charleston, WV 25304

### Run for Your Life Run/Walk Participant Release

I have read this PARTICIPANT RELEASE form and fully understand that by signing this form I am giving up legal rights and remedies that might otherwise be available to me.

Participant signature:			
Date:			
Participant ISIS NOT age 18 or older.*			
Shirt Style: M or F Cotton or Dry Fit			
T-Shirt Size S M L XL XXL			
*If a participant is under the age of 18 a parent or legal guardian must sign below in addition to participant.			
Signature:			
Print Name:			
Relationship to Participant:			
Date:			

Shirt preference guaranteed if registered by June 5th

I am aware that road running is an inherently hazardous activity, and I am voluntarily participating in the Run for Your Life 5-mile Run, 2.5-mile Walk ("Run") with knowledge of the danger involved, including but not limited to, any potential risk related to transmission of the COVID-19 virus, and hereby agree to accept any and all risks including but not limited to personal injury, illness, death or property damage that may occur as a result of participation in the Run. I also agree to abide by the Center for Disease Control's (CDC) and West Virginia's current recommendations for the prevention of the spread of COVID-19, including social distancing, during my participation.

In consideration of allowing my participation and accepting my entry, I hereby release, for myself and my executors, administrators, successors and assigns, Charleston Area Medical Center Foundation, Inc. ("CAMC Foundation"), its directors, officers, employees, agents and affiliates, as well as Appalachian Timing (APTiming) Group, LLC from any and all present or future claims, including but not limited to claims for personal injury, illness, death or property damage, that may arise from my participation in the Run.